
  

Bid documents were distributed to 16 general contractors.  Bids were opened on October 15, 2009. Aaron 
Concrete Contractors, LP submitted the lowest bid of nine (9) bids received: 
  

Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP, Austin, Texas $3,352,426.50 
Austin Bridge and Road, Austin, Texas $3,540,664.75 
Cash Construction Co., Inc., Pflugerville, Texas $3,616,119.00 
RGM Constructors, LP, Pflugerville, Texas $3,659,524.30 
Texas Sterling Construction Co., San Antonio, Texas $3,723,631.50 
Joe Bland Construction, LP, Austin, Texas  $3,962,226.75 
JC Evans Construction Co., LP, Austin, Texas $3,998,449.70 
Austin Engineering Co., Inc., Austin, Texas $4,239,818.20 
Capital Excavation Company, Austin, Texas Non-Compliant 

   
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for subcontracting opportunities in 11 areas 
which are listed below. Project specific sub goals stated in the solicitation were 2.27% African American 
(MB); 5.78% Hispanic (MH); 0.32% Native/Asian American (MN, MA); 2.12% WBE.  Total 
participation estimated on base bid amount of $3,352,426.50. 
 
MBE/MH TOTAL – PRIME    $1,924,196.24 57.40% 

(MH) Aaron Concrete Contractors LP, Austin, TX   $1,924,196.24 57.40%  
  
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $629,541.25 18.78% 

 
African American Subtotal $76,540.00  2.28% 
(MB)Raw Trucking, Austin, TX (haul off) $76,540.00  2.28% 
 
Hispanic Subtotal $542,001.25  16.17% 
(MH) C3 Environmental, Round Rock, TX (erosion control) $10,053.25 0.30% 
(MH) I D Guerra LP, Austin, TX (storm and water line work) $531,948.00 15.87% 
 
Asian American Subtotal $11,000.00  0.33% 
(FA) Rama Tiru, Austin, TX (photos) $11,000.00 0.33% 
 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $277,008.00 8.26% 

(FW) N-Line Traffic Maintenance, Austin, TX (water barrier) $220,500.00 6.57% 
(FW) Service Line Transportation, Weir, TX (flex base haul) $56,508.00 1.69% 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $521,681.01 15.56% 

Highway Technologies, Austin, TX (signs and striping) $86,245.65 2.57% 
J. D. Ramming Paving Co. LTD, Austin, TX (asphalt) $406,035.36 12.11% 
Austin Traffic Signal Construction LP, Round Rock, TX (conduit) $29,400.00 0.88% 
 
The Department of Small and Minority Business Resources deemed that the low bidder did not comply 
with the MBE/WBE ordinance. The second low bid submitted an MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met 
the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Department of Small and Minority Business 
Resources.  Third and fourth low bidder information is provided. 

 



  

 
THIRD BIDDER – Austin Bridge and Road, Austin, Texas   $3,540,664.75 
69.87% Non M/WBE Prime Participation; 2.35% MB; 6.15% MH; 0.00% NA; 0.41% AA; 17.83% 
WBE; 3.39% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
FOURTH BIDDER – Cash Construction Co., Inc., Pflugerville, Texas  $3,616,119.00 
61.02% Non M/WBE Prime Participation; 1.89% MB; 3.70% MH; 0.00% NA; 0.27% AA; 3.47% WBE; 
29.65% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
 


